The Company has applied the impairment  requirements of Ind AS 109 retrospectively; however, as permitted by Ind AS 101,
it has used reasonable and supportable information that is available without undue cost or effort to determine the credit
risk at the date that financial instruments were initially recognised in order to compare it with the credit risk at the transi-
tion date. Further, the Company has not undertaken an exhaustive search for information when determining, at the date of
transition to Ind ASs, whether there have been significant increases in credit risk since initial recognition, as permitted by
Ind AS 101.

A.  Reconciliations between previous GAAP and Ind AS
Ind AS 101 requires an entity to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income for prior periods. The following tables represent the
reconciliations from previous GAAP to Ind AS.

A.1 Effect of Ind AS adoption on the balance sheet as at March 31, 2018 and April 1, 2017

Particulars Notes

31 March 2018
(End of last period presented under previous

GAAP)

1 April 2017
(Date of transition)

Previous
GAAP *

Effect of transi-
tion to Ind AS Ind AS Previous

GAAP *
Effect of transi-
tion to Ind AS Ind AS

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and
equipment

 31,678,003  -  31,678,003  4,450,609  -  44,50,609

Investment Property  44,443,717  -  44,443,717  46,719,303  -  4,67,19,303
Intangible assets  -  -  -  712,747  -  7,12,747

VIKAS MULTICORP LIMITED

| 74

ANNUAL REPORT 2018-19

Financial assets
   Investment  429,092,987  779,133,222 1,208,226,209  429,092,987  429,221,032  85,83,14,019
Deffered Tax Assets  461,023  461,023  720,964  7,20,964
Other non-current
assets

 9,069,726  -  9,069,726  1,240,434  -  12,40,434

Total non-current
assets

 514,745,456  779,133,222 1,293,878,678  482,937,044  429,221,032  91,21,58,076

Current assets
Inventories  148,327,073  -  148,327,073  30,290,180  -  3,02,90,180
Financial assets

Trade receivables  1,126,891,264  - 1,126,891,264  273,902,619  -  27,39,02,619
Cash and cash
equivalents

 1,238,948  -  1,238,948  1,467,179  -  14,67,179

Other current assets  59,157,233  -  59,157,233  47,378,692  -  4,73,78,692

Total current assets  1,335,614,517  -  1,335,614,517  353,038,670  -  35,30,38,670
Total assets  1,850,359,974  779,133,222  2,629,493,196  835,975,714  429,221,032  1,26,51,96,746

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

Particulars Notes

31 March 2018
(End of last period presented under previous

GAAP)

1 April 2017
(Date of transition)

Previous
GAAP *

Effect of transi-
tion to Ind AS Ind AS Previous

GAAP *
Effect of transi-
tion to Ind AS Ind AS

EQUITY AND LIA-
BILITIES
Equity
Equity share capital  663,495,495  -  663,495,495  303,401,400  -  30,34,01,400
Other equity  180,943,052  779,133,222  960,076,274  230,518,198  429,221,032  65,97,39,230
Total equity  844,438,547  779,133,222  1,623,571,769  533,919,598  429,221,032  96,31,40,630

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabil-
ities
Financial Liabilities
   Borrowings  1,435,861  -  1,435,861  1,186,298  -  11,86,298
Total non-current
liabilities  1,435,861  -  1,435,861  1,186,298  -  11,86,298

Current liabilities
Financial liabilities
   Borrowings  198,891,978  -  198,891,978  173,287,995  -  17,32,87,995

Trade payables  636,007,460  -  636,007,460  115,983,540  -  11,59,83,540
Others  -  -  -  -  -  -

Other current
liabilities  171,435,230  -  171,435,230  23,213,319  -  2,32,13,319

Income Tax Assets
(Net)  6,598,540  6,598,540  1,350,000  13,50,000

Total current lia-